



# TOWN OF ULYSSES

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

### 2026 Department Fee Schedule

<b>Highway</b>		<b>2026</b>			
<b>PERMITS</b>					
Driveway Permit		\$200			
<b>Water</b>					
<b>PERMITS &amp; HOOK-UPS:</b>					
Plumbing Permit Application (includes up to 5 inspections)		\$270			
New contractor registration		\$25			
Engineering fees for out-of-district/extension requests		Based on engineer's estimate			
<b>TAPS:</b>					
Main tap (Standard household tap)	Costs for tapping the main are determined by Bolton Point and will be charged to customer's Town water billing account after work is complete.				
>1" Tap					
<b>METERS:</b>					
Standard Household	Based on specific supply costs + labor if needed				
RF Radio Reader					
Meter: pit type					
Meter: >3/4"					
Frosted (frozen) meter replacement					
Final meter reads for account transfers	\$60				
Radio meter opt-out fee	\$18				
<b>BACKFLOW/CROSS CONNECTION:</b>					
Backflow application review	Determined by Bolton Point				
<b>WATER SALES:</b>					
<i>Please contact the Clerk's office for any inquiries regarding billing.</i>					
Water sales to users in Districts 1 & 2	Set by the Village of Trumansburg with administrative fee added by Ulysses per contract				
Water sales to users in Districts 1 & 2 late fee	10%				
Water sales to users in Districts 3 and 4	\$12.90/1000 gallons				
Water District 3 Bulk User rate	1.1x Town of Ulysses rate (\$14.19/1000gl)				
Water District 3 Out of District Users	1.1x the rate set for regular customers unless otherwise specified in a contract				